



Staffordshire Fire and Rescue Service

preventing • protecting • responding

FOI reference 126/17

Date Received 21.12.17

Request:

1. The name of the company currently supplying energy to your premises, for electricity and gas.
2. The name of the tariff that the electricity and gas are supplied by.
3. Your annual energy bill cost for the past financial year.

Response:

1. The name of our provider for electricity is Npower, the tariff is a Purchase in Advance Tariff.
2. The name of our provider for gas is Corona, the tariff is a Purchase in Period Tariff.
3. During the last financial year we spent £620,947 on energy, please note £188,816 of this relates to our PFI2 stations this energy is managed by our PFI provider as part of the contract so does not fall under the above tariffs.